

## **KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY**

\_\_Connecting Devolved Kenya\_\_\_\_\_

### **TENDER NOTICE:**

#### ROADS 10,000 PROGRAMME: INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF 10,000 KMS OF ROADS SUPPORTING PRIMARY GROWTH SECTORS

#### UPGRADING TO BITUMEN STANDARD AND PERFORMANCE BASED ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS ROADS

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007, with the responsibility of management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of Rural Roads.

Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) hereby invites bids from eligible and interested Contractors for the Following tenders;

No.	Tender Name & No.	Tender No.	Uploading Date	Pre-Bid Site Visit Day	Tender Submission Date & Time
1	Upgrading to Bitumen Standards of	RWC	25 <sup>th</sup> March,	27 <sup>th</sup> March,	3 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2025
	Wahambla – Imbo Road.	682	2025	2025	at 11:00am
2	Upgrading to Bitumen Standards of	RWC	25 <sup>th</sup> March,	27 <sup>th</sup> March,	3 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2025
	Ruga – Lala Road.	683	2025	2025	at 11:00am
3	Upgrading to Bitumen Standards of	RWC	25 <sup>th</sup> March, 2025	27 <sup>th</sup> March, 2025	3 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2025 at 11:00am
	Mulot-Sogoo-Tendet-Sopet,	684			
	Sogoo-Ololunga and Shartuka-				
	Njipship – olchobosei-Gorgor				
	Roads.				

Interested bidders are requested to download full details of the advertisement and Tender Documents, free of charge, from the Authority's website <u>www.kerra.go.ke</u> and PPIP Portal <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> as from the date indicated on the above table.

Completed set of tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the Tender Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Box located on 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Barabara Plaza Block B, or be addressed and posted to the below address to reach us on or before **as per dates and times indicated in the above table.** 

The Director General Kenya Rural Roads Authority Barabara Plaza Block B, Mazao Road Opposite KCAA building P. O. Box 48151 – 00100 NAIROBI.

Email Address: dg@kerra.go.ke, procurementhq@kerra.go.ke. Tel: +254(20) 780600/01-05, Mobile +254711851103

Opening of bids will take place immediately thereafter in the presence of Tenderers who wish to attend or their Representative. Late bids shall be considered non-responsive and be returned unopened.

# DEPUTY DIRECTOR (SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT) FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL

Connecting Devolved Kenya